1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com  A4010_EST • 10/9/2012
One world. One KEMET
Beneits
• Long life, up to 10,000 hours
• Low impedance
• Operating temperature of up to 105°C
• Case with Ø D ≥ 6.3 mm
• Safety vent on the capacitor base

Radial Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
EST Series, 105ºC
Part Number System
EST 157 M 6R3 A C3 AA
Series Capacitance Code (pF) Tolerance Rated Voltage (VDC) Electrical Parameters Size Code Packaging
Radial Leaded
Aluminum
Electrolytic
Digits 4 – 5 represent the irst
two digits of the capacitance
value. The inal digit indicates
the number of zeros to be
added.
M = ±20% 6R3 = 6.3
010 = 10
016 = 16
025 = 25
035 = 35
050 = 50
063 = 63
A = Standard See Dimension
Table
See Ordering
Options Table
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com  A4010_EST • 10/9/2012
Radial Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – EST Series, 105ºC
Ordering Options Table
Diameter Packaging Type Lead Type Lead Length
(mm)
Lead and
Packaging Code
Standard Bulk Packaging Options
4 – 22 Bulk (bag) Straight 20/15 Minimum AA
Standard Auto-Insertion Packaging Options
4 – 5 Tape & Reel Formed to 2.5 mm H0 = 16.5 ±0.75 LA
6.3 Tape & Reel 2.5 mm Lead Spacing H0 = 18.5 ±0.75 KA
8 Tape & Reel Formed to 5 mm H0 = 16.5 ±0.75 JA
10 – 13 Ammo 5 mm Lead Spacing H0 = 18.5 ±0.75 EA
16 Ammo 7.5 mm Lead Spacing H0 = 18.5 ±0.75 EA
Other Packaging Options
4 – 8 Ammo Formed to 5 mm H0 = 16.5 ±0.75 DA
10 Ammo 5 mm Lead Spacing H0 = 16.5 ±0.75 DA
4 – 8 Ammo Straight H0 = 18.5 ±0.75 EA
4 – 5 Ammo Formed to 2.5 mm H0 = 16.5 ±0.75 FA
4 – 6.3 Tape & Reel Formed to 5 mm H0 = 16.5 ±0.75 JA
4 – 5, 8 – 16 Tape & Reel Straight H0 = 18.5 ±0.75 KA
Contact KEMET for other Lead and Packaging options
Environmental Compliance
As an environmentally conscious company, KEMET is working continuously with improvements concerning the environmental effects
of both our capacitors and their production. In Europe (RoHS Directive) and in some other geographical areas like China, legislation
has been put in place to prevent the use of some hazardous materials, such as lead (Pb), in electronic equipment. All products in this
catalog are produced to help our customers’ obligations to guarantee their products and fulill these legislative requirements. The only
material of concern in our products has been lead (Pb), which has been removed from all designs to fulill the requirement of containing
less than 0.1% of lead in any homogeneous material. KEMET will closely follow any changes in legislation world wide and makes any
necessary changes in its products, whenever needed.
Some customer segments such as medical, military and automotive electronics may still require the use of lead in electrode coatings.
To clarify the situation and distinguish products from each other, a special symbol is used on the packaging labels for RoHS compatible
capacitors.
Because of customer requirements, there may appear additional markings such as LF = Lead Free or LFW = Lead Free Wires on the
label.
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com  A4010_EST • 10/9/2012
Radial Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – EST Series, 105ºC
Dimensions – Millimeters
Size Code
D L p d LL+/LL-

Capacitance
120 Hz 20°C
(µF)
Case Size
D x L (mm)
DF
120 Hz 20°C
(tan İ %)*
RC
100 kHz
105°C (mA)
ESR
100 kHz
20°C (Ȏ)
Part Number
6.3 8 150 5x11 22 210 0.72 EST157M6R3AC3(1)
6.3 8 330 6.3x11 22 340 0.38 EST337M6R3AE3(1)
6.3 8 680 8x11 22 640 0.2 EST687M6R3AG3(1)
6.3 8 820 8x15 22 840 0.16 EST827M6R3AG4(1)
6.3 8 1000 10x12 22 865 0.12 EST108M6R3AH1(1)
6.3 8 1500 8x20 22 1050 0.11 EST158M6R3AG6(1)
6.3 8 1500 10x16 22 1210 0.084 EST158M6R3AH2(1)
6.3 8 2200 10x20 22 1400 0.062 EST228M6R3AH4(1)
6.3 8 2700 10x25 22 1650 0.052 EST278M6R3AH5(1)
6.3 8 3300 13x20 22 1900 0.046 EST338M6R3AL3(1)
6.3 8 3900 13x25 22 2230 0.034 EST398M6R3AL4(1)
6.3 8 4700 13x30 22 2650 0.03 EST478M6R3AL8(1)
6.3 8 5600 13x36 22 2880 0.027 EST568M6R3AL6(1)
6.3 8 6800 13x40 22 3350 0.024 EST688M6R3AL7(1)
6.3 8 6800 16x25 22 2930 0.028 EST688M6R3AM7(1)
6.3 8 8200 16x32 22 3450 0.025 EST828M6R3AM2(1)
6.3 8 10000 16x36 22 3610 0.018 EST109M6R3AM3(1)
6.3 8 12000 18x32 22 4170 0.015 EST129M6R3AN1(1)
6.3 8 15000 18x36 22 4220 0.014 EST159M6R3AN2(1)
10 13 100 5x11 19 210 0.72 EST107M010AC3(1)
10 13 220 6.3x11 19 340 0.38 EST227M010AE3(1)
10 13 470 8x11 19 640 0.2 EST477M010AG3(1)
10 13 680 8x15 19 840 0.16 EST687M010AG4(1)
10 13 1000 10x16 19 1210 0.084 EST108M010AH2(1)
10 13 1500 10x20 19 1400 0.062 EST158M010AH4(1)
10 13 220 10x25 19 1650 0.052 EST227M010AH5(1)
10 13 270 13x20 19 1900 0.046 EST277M010AL3(1)
10 13 330 13x25 19 2230 0.034 EST337M010AL4(1)
10 13 390 13x30 19 2650 0.03 EST397M010AL8(1)
10 13 4700 13x36 19 2880 0.027 EST478M010AL6(1)
10 13 4700 13x40 19 3350 0.024 EST478M010AL7(1)
10 13 5600 16x25 19 2930 0.028 EST568M010AM7(1)
10 13 6800 16x32 19 3450 0.025 EST688M010AM2(1)
10 13 8200 16x36 19 3610 0.018 EST828M010AM3(1)
10 13 1000 18x36 19 4220 0.014 EST108M010AN2(1)
16 20 56 5x11 16 210 0.72 EST566M016AC3(1)
16 20 100 6.3x11 16 340 0.38 EST107M016AE3(1)
16 20 220 8x11 16 640 0.2 EST227M016AG3(1)
16 20 330 8x15 16 701 0.16 EST337M016AG4(1)
16 20 470 8x15 16 840 0.16 EST477M016AG4(1)
16 20 680 10x16 16 1210 0.084 EST687M016AH2(1)
16 20 1000 10x20 16 1400 0.062 EST108M016AH4(1)
16 20 4700 10x25 16 1650 0.052 EST478M016AM2(1)
16 20 2200 13x25 16 2230 0.034 EST228M016AL4(1)
16 20 2700 13x30 16 2650 0.03 EST278M016AL8(1)
16 20 3300 13x36 16 2880 0.027 EST338M016AL6(1)
16 20 3900 13x40 16 3350 0.024 EST398M016AL7(1)
16 20 4700 16x32 16 3450 0.028 EST478M016AM2(1)
16 20 5600 16x36 16 3610 0.018 EST568M016AM3(1)
16 20 5600 18x32 16 4170 0.015 EST568M016AN1(1)
16 20 6800 18x36 16 4220 0.014 EST688M016AN2(1)
25 32 47 5x11 14 210 0.72 EST476M025AC3(1)
25 32 100 6.3x11 14 340 0.38 EST107M025AE3(1)
25 32 150 8x11 14 640 0.2 EST157M025AG3(1)
25 32 220 8x11 14 640 0.2 EST227M025AG3(1)
25 32 330 8x15 14 840 0.16 EST337M025AG4(1)
25 32 470 10x16 14 1210 0.084 EST477M025AH2(1)
VDC VDC Surge Rated
Capacitance Case Size DF RC LC Part Number
6© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com  A4010_EST • 10/9/2012
Radial Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – EST Series, 105ºC

Capacitance
120 Hz 20°C
(µF)
Case Size
D x L (mm)
DF
120 Hz 20°C
(tan İ %)*
RC
100 kHz
105°C (mA)
ESR
100 kHz
20°C (Ȏ)
Part Number
25 32 680 10x20 14 1400 0.062 EST687M025AH4(1)
25 32 680 10x25 14 1650 0.052 EST687M025AH5(1)
25 32 1000 13x20 14 1900 0.046 EST108M025AL3(1)
25 32 150 13x25 14 2230 0.034 EST157M025AL4(1)
25 32 220 13x25 14 2880 0.027 EST227M025AL4(1)
25 32 2700 16x25 14 2930 0.028 EST278M025AM7(1)
25 32 3300 16x32 14 3450 0.025 EST338M025AM2(1)
25 32 3900 18x32 14 4170 0.015 EST398M025AN1(1)
25 32 4700 18x36 14 4280 0.014 EST478M025AN2(1)
35 44 33 5x11 12 210 0.72 EST336M035AC3(1)
35 44 47 6.3x11 12 340 0.38 EST476M035AE3(1)
35 44 150 8x11 12 640 0.2 EST157M035AG3(1)
35 44 220 8x15 12 840 0.16 EST227M035AG4(1)
35 44 330 10x20 12 1400 0.062 EST337M035AH4(1)
35 44 470 10x25 12 1650 0.052 EST477M035AH5(1)
35 44 680 10x30 12 1910 0.044 EST687M035AH6(1)
35 44 680 13x20 12 1900 0.046 EST687M035AL3(1)
35 44 820 13x25 12 2230 0.034 EST827M035AL4(1)
35 44 1000 13x25 12 2230 0.034 EST108M035AL4(1)
35 44 1200 13x30 12 2650 0.03 EST128M035AL8(1)
35 44 1500 13x36 12 2880 0.027 EST158M035AL6(1)
35 44 1800 13x40 12 3350 0.024 EST188M035AL7(1)
35 44 2200 16x32 12 3450 0.025 EST228M035AM2(1)
35 44 2700 16x36 12 3610 0.018 EST278M035AM3(1)
35 44 3300 18x36 12 4220 0.014 EST338M035AN2(1)
50 63 10 5x11 10 120 3.5 EST106M050AC3(1)
50 63 22 5x11 10 210 2.3 EST226M050AC3(1)
50 63 33 6.3x11 10 340 1.2 EST336M050AE3(1)
50 63 47 6.3x11 10 340 1.2 EST476M050AE3(1)
50 63 100 8x11 10 555 0.63 EST107M050AG3(1)
50 63 120 8x15 10 730 0.45 EST127M050AG4(1)
50 63 150 8x20 10 910 0.33 EST157M050AG6(1)
50 63 220 10x16 10 1050 0.31 EST227M050AH2(1)
50 63 330 10x20 10 1400 0.21 EST337M050AH4(1)
50 63 470 10x30 10 1690 0.15 EST477M050AH6(1)
50 63 470 13x20 10 1660 0.16 EST477M050AL3(1)
50 63 560 13x25 10 1950 0.12 EST567M050AL4(1)
50 63 680 13x30 10 2310 0.1 EST687M050AL8(1)
50 63 820 13x36 10 2510 0.083 EST827M050AL6(1)
50 63 1000 16x25 10 2555 0.073 EST108M050AM7(1)
50 63 1200 16x32 10 3010 0.054 EST128M050AM2(1)
50 63 1500 16x36 10 3150 0.045 EST158M050AM3(1)
50 63 1800 18x32 10 3635 0.047 EST188M050AN1(1)
50 63 2200 18x36 10 3680 0.04 EST228M050AN2(1)
50 63 2700 18x40 10 3800 0.036 EST278M050AN3(1)
63 79 10 5x11 9 55 2.3 EST106M063AC3(1)
63 79 33 6.3x11 9 115 1.2 EST336M063AE3(1)
63 79 56 8x11 9 232 0.63 EST566M063AG3(1)
63 79 270 10x16 9 357 0.31 EST277M063AH6(1)
63 79 180 10x20 9 466 0.21 EST187M063AH4(1)
63 79 220 10x25 9 531 0.2 EST227M063AH5(1)
63 79 270 10x30 9 663 0.15 EST277M063AH6(1)
63 79 270 13x20 9 690 0.16 EST277M063AL3(1)
63 79 330 13x25 9 784 0.12 EST337M063AL4(1)
63 79 470 13x30 9 905 0.1 EST477M063AL8(1)
63 79 560 13x36 9 1050 0.083 EST567M063AL6(1)
63 79 680 13x40 9 1180 0.071 EST687M063AL7(1)
VDC VDC Surge Rated
Capacitance Case Size DF RC LC Part Number
7© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com  A4010_EST • 10/9/2012
Radial Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – EST Series, 105ºC
VDC VDC Surge
Voltage
Rated
Capacitance
120 Hz 20°C
(µF)
Case Size
D x L (mm)
DF
120 Hz 20°C
(tan İ %)*
RC
100 kHz
105°C (mA)
ESR
100 kHz
20°C (Ȏ)
Part Number
63 79 820 16x32 9 1570 0.054 EST827M063AM2(1)
63 79 1000 16x36 9 1790 0.045 EST108M063AM3(1)
63 79 1200 16x40 9 2020 0.04 EST128M063AM4(1)
VDC VDC Surge Rated
Capacitance Case Size DF RC LC Part Number
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont'd
(1) Insert packaging code. See Ordering Options Table for available options.